

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 9141/2017
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 27-07-2017
IN MCRC NO. 6968/2017 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GOPAL GUPTA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO.118337/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report dated 20th April, 2018 indicates
that service of notice on both the respondents is not
complete.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER