

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 9141/2017

CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118337/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 27-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of both the respondents.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ASHA SONI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR