

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9141/2017

CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to serve respondent no. 1 through normal procedure as well as through dasti.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER