

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9141/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2017 in MCRC No. 6968/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, learned counsel for the respondents is granted three weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit.

List thereafter.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)