

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9141/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-07-2017 in MCRC No. 6968/2017 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

CENTRAL NARCOTICS BUREAU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Dr. Reeta Vasishtha, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.
Mr. Shivank Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned Additional Solicitor General for the petitioner.

We are not inclined to interfere in the matter.

The special leave petition is hence, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)